COMPLAINT REPORT
District 7%

Date__§/3/%6

lame_Frapk L, Invernissi and John Thomas McCaffrey

Address_oop Road 110, ¥,

Complainait's Naxe

Sae detter of Aumst 56 _for rame:
Cross and Striver, Aticrneys for complalnts . oo/

Addreas [ Frediel )
Letter_
"By W Shpnaien In Person
Telephone
Details of Complaint (Be SFECIFIC)
QAo b £ bl € vszem LGATS Sk
e 22 Aiiew saxsiRe 2R Joho R morICeme
s
TALtyine R £r Jepps R S

Inspectors Repart:
1. How long has present occupant been at this address? (Mo.), LV,
(Year), /

2. Do you own the property? (Yes), (Bo), .

34 If not, who does own the property? lame

Address

4. Wren did present use begin? (Mo.), 2 (Year), .

Se Hag any cther use been made of this property other than for residontial?

(Yes) (¥o), s If w0, what other use, and, for
tou long?

M5 ava,

(overy "~ et S T ek

( FOR EETTER LOCATION AND TESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY USE REVERSS SITE)

CROSS ANC SHRIVER

sALTIMOREZ [

May 2, 1957 File 2073

Honorable Wilsie H. Adaus

Zoning Commissioner of Balto. County
County Office Building

Towson 4, Maryland

Dear Mr. Adams:

on October 3, 1956 your deputy, Charles
Fitzpatrick, pl d ai rder in which he made a dlttr—
mination that Mr. o a

permits him to operate the golf driving range.

Xr. PLtspatrick further ordered hin to
tated in a prior pua‘raph

"It is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Com-
missioner that this lighting shculd be re
arranged in some manner so as to comply with
said zoning Order and to eliminate the extreme
glare. It is also the opinion of th b-yu
Znnxn‘ Comm! ioner that this correction

be udo by Mtohur 13, 1956. 1r z:.

have

ary
the above date it 1s the Nonntndtnnn of
the Zoning Department that all night ope
tions of Mr. Invernizzi's ;o)r drivi
shall be discontinued or further legal aetion
will be forthcoming.”"

letter a-uu Octobe 1956 M. lxuplt.rl.ck
was advised by W. Le 1200, nq., attorney for Mr.
Tavernizai, ih part as forlows:

"I am advil
zencved d ¢

y = xnvn-nun shat he has
th t

.! spotl
unabieto m-un new pole:
nnnu until later. In any event, as etia

v

e

peoy

IZZU0GARL 1

3570 4

JORN R, MONTORMIEY and :
MARY CARROLL HONTOOMESY,
his wifo, ek al

BEFORE THE

'
v BOARD OF APPAALS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

FRUNK L. DIVERNIZZD '
and [
COMISSIONSK OF '

BALTDIGRE COWTY
'

'

Crrriiaaa

Upon inspection of the property under night oparating

conditions this Board finds a violation in regard to lighting with

flood and spots ddrected at adjoining propertiss, This viclation is
subjaot %o correction which'this Board directs be accomplished within

a pxicd of eleven (11) days by Honday, July 29, 1957,

9100 pune

In making such corrections the special exceptica

holder 1s instructed to focus all lights so that they

oo directed

avay from any adjoining property. This Board will inspect this

proprty aftar corrcctions have been made and if this

Order has not

bosa complied with will Order that all night oporations cease at

this locations

w7

COUNTY BOARD (F APEZALS
Bt

-2-

0 longer open at night he will have the
now 1ight poles installed before he begins

1light poles. What apparently has been done has been to
Teplace the spotlights with similar 1ights but of perhaps
andle power or intensity. This of course does not
at all cure the objectionable features that Mr, Fitzpatrick
found 1in his Order and that the zoning Order granting the
special exception prohibited. Your records will show that
the special exception wa nted subject to the condition
that "any lights used on the property shall |
type aneeg.d away from adjoining propert The lights
are still "directei” onto, tnstead of n-y “teon, "ldjainlng

ange. This oamutxan affects particularly the propagthu
f 5 s. Gould D. Cleveland and
Misses Barbara and Lena Stoutfer.

In view of the language of the Order of Oc:ohu-
3, 1956, and of the failure of Mr. Invernizzi to com

¥ith 1t, and 150 in view of the additional dust muisance
referred to, it is respectlully requested on behalf of all
of our clients, the names ,Jou already have in your
resords in this case, that the r legal action”
referred to in the Order of Oetober 3. 1956 izmediately
be taken by you,

Respectfully subm!tted,

3Nl o, St L
J. Nicholas Shriver, Jr.,
Attorney for Owners of
CC: W. Lee Harris Esq. Adjoining Properties
M¥r. Prank L, !numu:l

the sun of Thirsy (£30.00) Pellars, being cost o1
of Appuals froa vn
oparty of T

JOHN R. MONTGOMERY ' BEFORE THE
MARY CARROLL m’rmom,
his wife, et al 5
BOARD OF APPEALS
vs. b
FRANK L, INVERNIZZI . OF
AND .
BALTINORE COUNTY
ZONING COMMISSIONER OF .
BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTICE OF APPEAL

John R. Montgomery and Mary Carroll Montgomery,
his wife, et al, respectfully note an apneal from the decision

of Wilsie H. Adams, Zoning Comiissioner, dated May 16, 1957

Wnr €5 Zeves, ;

I
uilding

in the above entitled cas:

Baltimore 2, Maryland
Lexington 9-0505

Attorneys for Complainants

I hereby certify that a copy hereof has been
malled to W. Lee Harrison, Esq., 212 Washington Avenue, Towson

b, waryland, Attorney for Frank L. Invernizzl in the avove

captioned ratter, tnis g2 day of

Nay 27, 1957

RKIVED of J, ¥cholas Siriver, Jre ey for protsstanto,

Al 40 tho Noard

dncizton of the Zoning Comstretonr conosrning the

ymiset, ot al, on Joppa Nods

T Zonlng Cowdesloner

r‘*’w’ﬂ“n

A1

Yay 16, 1957

J Micholss Shriver, Jre, B59.,
Harcantile Trast Bullding
Baitinars 2, Karyland

Dear ¥ry Shriver:

By o your latter of Ky 2, 1957 you

ttar Lrom Mr, Tnverniy:
advised that the lighting would be
that an inspecticn Ba made the fullowing spring befors ire
Tovervssi os folt that

Tequest wvas a reascnable ons since Mr. Invarnis
closed down for iho wimber seazon, You did not reply to the
Jetter or yoice amy abjection and, I, therefore, asmumed that
701 ¢ agrosable to moh an arrang

Accordingly, I inmpected the 1ighting prior to
the opening of the Range for tim nght oparations a shet time
ago. Tho objesiionable spot Lights had boan dis=oi and pow
Mg daabelled 'mcn ¢irected the tean un the Rangs itaelf and
avay from adjoining propsrties. It vas chvicus to me during my
inepoction she' fes fmverniest had ssbdsfactorily oompliad ¥ith

Order of the Bourd of Zoning Appeals dated Decesber 15, 1955,
which Order vas a’fimed Ly the Circuit Cowr: for Baltinora Cownky
on Ajrdl 11, 1956, Moreover, it is equally apparent that Mre
Invarniasi hed complied with the instructions of Mre Fitspatrick

nade corroctions {n suesrdance with his 1msiructions,
Lighktng errangemsrd 1s entirely sckistiatory and T san o
logitinate reason for anyooe to complaini

Very 4ruly yours,

Zoning Cousd seloner

uw ormees
SMITH ano HARRISON

Octoder 12, 1956

¥r. Charles L. Fitapateick

Deputy Zoning Comni:
County Offies Batld

Towson 4, Maryland

In re Frazk Invernisst
Gol¢ Driving Range

Dear Mr. Fitspatrick:

I a2 advised by Mr. Invernis
resoved the objectionatle spot lights,
unable to install now poles and new lights i
iotert i any event, as %8 is no longer open at night,
bo V111 bave the nou Light poles natalied tefore by
togins oporations at alght some time next Spring.

1 would appreciate your advice as to whether or not
this vill'be satisfactory to you

Mr. Invernizsi vill be glad to mest with you
Defors ka opens next Spring for your personal
inspection of the nev lighting systes.

Very traly your

Aonniars
o s

ce: J. Nicholas Shr:nr. Esq.
e, Frank Tove



st PROPSRTY OF FRANK L. TNVEWNIZZI AXD
JOIDN TIDMAS MoCAXFREY, Joppa Road,
Broodlandvills, 5th Distrist -

Upen receiving a complaint in regard to Mr. Invernisai and
s alloged viclation of the zoning Order granting him peraission to
oparate a Golf Driving Rangs under a Spocial Zxception of tro Zentr’
Sogulations of Bal timore Cotnty, there i3 some justification in this®
complaint and that the lijhts should be correcteds
I do not believe that ¥r. Inverniszi has purposely alloved
Ahe 1ighta to ba ar dirocted as to result or cause an undue hardship
fran the glare o the adjoining properties, This extrems glare is
4he result of an effort to light the rear portion of Mr. Imvernizsi's
Gol£ Driving Rang -
It is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Comeissione: that

this lighting should be Tearranged in scas mamer oo as t0 camply with
said zgning Crder and to olininate the oxtrems glare. It is alun

the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Cameisslionsr that this correction
shouli bo made by Cotcber 13, 1956, If the nacessary adjustments
have not boen made by the above date it is the recomsendation of the

+ Inverndszi's

Zoning Department that all night operations of
Golf Priving Range shall be discontinued cr furthor legal action
i1l be forthoomings

It is, the:

fore, this ZQI day of Octobar,

1956, detornined that ¥r,- Frank L. Dvernissi is guilty of non-

campldance with the zoning Orde: granting hs spocial exseption and

ho shallmake all mecessary corrections as stated in the procoding

paragraph.

of Biltinore Comty

JOHN R. MONTGOMENY, ' m CIRQUIT COURT
BT AL., ' FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Complainants

vs. IN BQUITY NO. 3763k

FRANK L, INVERN1Z

KET 61 - POLIO 89

BT AL.
Defendanta

orpNI.

This case 1s before me on a demurrer to the bill of
somplaint. (wners of twelve residential properties in the Green
Spring Vallay in Baltimere Coumty seek to enjoin the defendants
from the use of flood-lights {lluminating a eommercial golf
driving range. The defendant MoCaffery 1s the owner and the dee
fendant Invernissi 1s a sontrast purchaser of a traet of nine
4cres having a frontage of 150 fest on the nertheast aids of Joppe
Rosd, running northeasterly thersfrom of that width about 279 feet
into & large triangular let in the resr. A right of way of an

elestric tover 1ine runs along the w

t 81de of the property.

This property was originally zoned for one and two-
family residences. On application of the defendants Lt was re-
foned to "R-20%, one-family residence with a spects) sxesprien for
use for & golf driving range. Some of the plaintiffs riled a pro=
test and were heard by the Zoning Commissionsr who granted the
Applisation. On appeal to the Board of Zoning Appeals the sstion
of ths Zoning Commissioner was affirmsd bub with tals condition

ZSubjest to the sondition that amy 1ights used on the property
£ball be of a reflestor type dirested avay fyom edjeming propey-

t185." in appeal from this order was teken by the plaintiff
Montgomery “on his own bebalf and on behalf ef other isterssted

to the Cireult Court for Baltimors Oounty, whish on Apeil

aw ormces
SMITH ano HARRISON

e avowe
Tawson 4. MARYLAND
el VALLEY 34308
August 7, 1956

¥iluie H. Aams, S3q.
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

Towson 4, Marylemd Re: Invernissi golf driving range

Doar Mr. Adazs:
of Mr. Shriver's letter of August 3, 1% g
note

& M. you
unnunl.y Tatused 1y that Court, sy e dalaoptitie
handed adge Kintner® t you a copy of the same.
It 1s 3y muzmuuun that .qm-u. IeLASad Siaillydnd
conslasively danied by Jugs Kiatoer and the meaning of his
decision vas that the determination of the facts upon which

1t could ba decided whather or not my clisnt vas violating
partaant!e Ordar vas aoe for the Zouing Muthoritas,

tanf
oy Vims, elther \ith ce vithout notide to us.

als0 vish to call to your attention the fact that
on any desurrer in an equity Court or a Court of lav, the

Court assumes the truth of all allegations contained in the
Complaint demurred to. In other vords, the decision of the

right of action. 8 nof
contrary, that the Court has anm-a any of the alleged
complaints to bs trus or untr

Very tralyfours,
. [

W. Leo Harrison

-3
11, 1956 sustained the Soard. (Montgomery v. Doing &e, Lew 1559,
Dosket § rolls 280). No appeal has been taken te the Cours of
Appeals from that order and the time for appeal ks expireds The
bill in the instant sase was filed July 13, 1956,

Ondor the applisabls soming regulations of Balsimere
County, Seotion 270, certain uses may be permitted by "Spesisl
Exception” after notisce and hearing by the Zoning Cosmissiomer.
Ineluded in the 1ist of sush special uses is "Golf driving rangs,
ineluding miniature zolf, e%e.” whieh is allowsd on property sened
R=40 and R-20 (residence, one=faaily).

Sestion 50046 of the soning regulations provides as

follows: "Im addition to his aforesaid powers, the Zoning Cosssl

lomer shall heve the power, upen motlce to the parties in interest,

to sondust hearings involving any vislation or alleged vielatiea or

nomesomplianee with any soning regulations, or the preper intempre=
3 :bereof, and %o pess his Order thereon, subject to the right
s8) %o the Board of Zoming Appeals as hereimafter previded.”

By the Ast of 1945 Ch. 502 Seet. 72B. paregreph f) 13

s provided that an appeal to the Cireult Court shall mot operate

as a stay of the order appealed frem umless so ordsreé by the Ceurd.
7 Seation 503 of the Zoning Regulaticns amy violatien

of & regulatiem or restriction of the Ordinance is made & erime,

peishabls by fine or imprisomment or bothj and vach day of violae

tien 1s & ssparate offense.

Sestien 502.1 of the Zoning Regulations provides thad
before any Spesial sxesptien shall be grented, 1% muot appeer that
the use for whish 1% 15 requedted will net be Cotrimental to e
health, safety or general wolfare of the locality involved.

The b1ll does mot allege that the plaintiffs filed axy
protest or eomplaint of the allsged violation with the Zening

== ® ®

aw orrices.
CRoOSS AND SNRWZH

August 3, 1956 File 2073

Wilsie H. Adams, Zoning Commissionor
County Office Buudi
Towson 4, Mary’

Dear Mr. Adams: -

Wo are atiomeys for the following taxpaye
of Baltimore County, namely Kr. and Mra. John R. Ynntz,omary,
Dr..and krs, Allan M. Lankford, and Mes. Gould
Cleveland, Mr, and Mrs, Gaines Mehi1lan, Fr and fra:
3. Fife symlagton, Jr., Mr. and Mrs, J, Cooper Graham,

* s and Krs. Fobert B, Hobba, Hr. and Mrs. Charles
e flofe, Me. and Mrs. Asbler H. Woos, Mr. Apert crahaz,
Miss Barbara Stouffer and Miss Lena E. Stouf r
cltents reside in the ares adjacent to the {hterssosion
of Falls Road and Joppa Road, which.a golf driving
range has recently been opened b] Frark L, Invernizzi
on 1and of record in the name of John Thomas MeCaffrey.

order of the Board Zoning hppeals of
Baltimors County passed December 1) the property
Upon waioh the £0if driving range i now beins operated
Wes reclassified from an R-6 zone to & R-20 zone and a
n was granted to use he property for a

501f driving range commenced operation on
on about June 16, 1956, and since that time every night
at least until 10:30 p.m. and sometimes until after mid-
night, our clients have been subjected to the annoyance
and nuisance of slaring floodlights which are e
toward their properties,

Complaint bu
direstly to Mr. Inve
tion; when the ritustion £
on benalf of our clients we filed sult 1h e f1roult
Court of Baltimore County, in equity, asking inju

been made on several mcun<en:
3t

-3
Commisaioner; nor lave they instituted any criminal eharge. The

ted to the defen-

only allegation in the bill 1a thet they "prot
14 floodlights be

dants and requested that tha glare from
corrected and controlled, but that, although defendants, through
their attorney, jromised that the eonditions would be corrected,
complainants believe --- che same ini>lerable nuissnces and com-
ditions prevail up to the time of filing this bill of somplainty
It s not eontendsd that the original resoning of the
property to =20 with a special exception for use for a golf drive
ing range was wrong. Indesd the desision of the Cireul® Court
for Baltimore County om April 11, 1956 in the Law Case No. 1559
would preclude such a sontantion. While some of the parties in
the instant

o wers not parties in the law o 1t appears from

the record in tne law e

that the statutory requirements of poste
ing of notice on the property and of publisation of notice in &

nevspaper were complied with., This makes the matter in the nature

of a proseeding in rem. It s binding om all persons whether
parties or not and 1s res adjudieata.

The question in the ease 1s whether the somplainante
muat pursue the statutory remedy provided by the Zoning Ordimance,
or wnsther equity has 3 n. Their 1s
that the defendants have falled to observe the conditi pended
to the special exesptiom "that amy lights used oa the preperty

ahall be of & reflsctor type direeted sway from adjoining proper-
t1e3." Under Seetion 500.6 abeve, the Zoning Comaissioner has
suthorisy to determine this complaint. If he finds » violatioenm,

his order for a becones pei and 18 not

Stayed.by an appeal. If his desision 13 adverse to the somplainm-
ants, they have a right of sppesl to tha Zening Board, the Circuit

Court and the Court of Appeals.

relief, Equital n f has been tentatively refuced
by that s set forth in an opinion handed down
by Judge Kintner, a copy of which is enclosed herewith.

concerning the lighting of the range, pursuing all tho
remedies, including the penal provisions, of the Zoning
Regulations for Baltimore County.

Very truly yours,

INSJo/mas
Enclosure

CC: W. Lee Harrivon, Esq.,

Attorney for Defendants
Frank L. Invernizzi and
John Thomas MoCaffrey

Te an administrative sgenoy 1s glven powsr to detere
nine questiors, sueh Questions must, in the first tnstance, be

submitted to

s &nd I ¢ atatutory method of appesl iz provided,
that must be, in general, followsd. The scurts do not favor the
by-passing of sdainisSrative bodies, unless there is a sloar necesse
ity for a prior judielal deoision." Kahl v. Cons. Gas Co. 191 Md.
249 at 258,
Aside from that propesition of law thus laid down, I

have no doubt that the bill states a o

for equitable relief,
Olaring lights constitutsd the basis of the relief granted in the

Oreen v. Garrett e

s 192 Ndo 52 and 193 4. 260. Put no soming
rogulatien was involved in thol

08 because the Court held that
the ball park was a nomesonforming use, So alse in Pive Oaks Corp.
Ve Oathmann, 190 Nd. 348, glaring 1lgats were enjoinsd by squity
decres, but no soning regulation was imvelved.

Oursler v. Bd. of Zoning Appeals, 20% Wd. 397 is a oa
dealing with the seme "specisl exseptisn® provision of the Baltle
more Oounty Zoming Ordinance

the inaiant caso. Prosedurs war
V7 appeal, so the question hore raised was not involved. But easte
iag some 11gh$ on the present question !s this statemens of Judge
Delaplaine in the courss of his opiniem at page 405t "The fumetiem
©of & moning board 18 to emereise the diseretish of sxperts, and
the eourt on appeal will not disturb tie board's finding were 1%
has complied with the legel requirements of motiss and hearing, and
the reeord shows subatantial evidensn to sustain the fiuding.”
It has often been said that the ceurt will not reverse the sotiom
of & zoning board wiere the matter ia fairly debatebls.

Sors imvolved 1s & matter of legislative pelisy., The

has ssted te

uses of lamd, It
has set up the mashinery te oarry out thad poliey. It has provided
Safe-guards for judielal review, To allow the eomplainants to L o
Pass thece provisiend by eoming initially into equity is to defeat




-5 -
the policy of the logibalnsm.

At the srgument, the soliocitor for the complainants
Suggested to the Cour$ that if the dsmurrer were sustained, leave
to amend tho bill he granted, It wa. suggested that addiiisnal
facts such a2 nolses and other complainta wight te added., Howe
ever a substential end and fundamental ground for sustaining the
demurrer exists ia this ocase, whieck, in my opinion ean not be
cured by amendment. Under sush cireumstances leave o amend is
net justified. wWebb va. Balt, Com. Bank, 181 Md. 572, 577. T
case differs from Hart v, Wagner, 185 md, 4O, where ineufficient
facts were stated, but could be supplied by amendment.

For these reasona the demurrer will be susteined withe
out leave to amond, Mut withous preojudice to the complaimentsy S
tako sueh other and further sotion as ey be proper.

7

For the reszsons set forth in the aforegoing opiniom, it
is by the Cireuit Cour$ for Baltimore County, In Bquity this 3Jist
day of July, 1956, Adjudged, Ordered and Desreed m‘:x:u g3
to the bill of complaint be sustained without lsave to mﬂ,‘ rat
without prejwiice to the somplainants to take sueh othear or rurthey
astion in the premisss as their case may require,




| 18 THE wuTTER OF /. PETITION - ' BEFORE THE
| FOR 0OLF DRIVING INGE - W.E.

SIDE JOPPA ROAD, Lk .17 FEET 5.5, ' BOARD OF ZDNING APPEALS
TRANS. LINE, 8th DISTRICT,

THOS. MeCAFFREY, ET AL, PETITION-  t OF BALTDNORE COUNTY

| ERS, FRANK INVERNIZZI, CONT. PURCK.
mnnnnnn |

OPINIGN AND ORDER

This case comes befors us on an Appeal by Protestants from an Or- |

der of the Zoning Comeiasioner granting a reclassification of a parcel of land

from an Reb Zone to an R-20 Zone and for a Special Exception to use the property

for a golf driving range. ‘
Tho property consists of 9.2 Acres with a frontage of approximate-
1y 150 feet on Joppa Road adjoining the power transaission line of the Baltimore

st of the property there is u dwelling with

Gas and Electric Company. To the

attached greenhouses which we are advised is being used for commercial purpo:

At the intersection of Joppa and Falls Roads, there is a commercial building for
the sale of ice crean and dairy products, which also offers pory rides daring the
summer months. There 1s a sacoline filling station at the southeast corner of
the intersection.

iz comsercial development and the ersction of the power trans-
missic. line has taken place since the original soning plan was adopted and con-
stitutes a substantial change in the neighborkood. There is no ~incentrated

residential developrent in the immediate neighborhood at thiz time.

We have concluded that the operation of a golf driving range at

this location under a "Special Exception® will mot be detrimental to the health,

morals, safety and general welfare of the community.

Since the request for a r 18 t0 a higher
tion (R=6 to R=20), there can be no objection %o the reclassification.

For these reasons, we will sign an Order granting the verlass.fica-
tion from an R=b Zone to an R=20 Zone and granting the Spectal Exception to use

the property for a golf driving range, subject to the condition *hat any lishts

used on the property shall be of a reflector trpe directed avay from adjoining

propertics.

TON

PETITION FOR (1) ZONL# RECL?SSTFICATION
(2) SPECLAL EXCTTI
To the cnirg Cormissioner of Baltirore County:

1, or we,___John Thomag MoGaffrey Legal Owmer

horety petition (1) that the zoning stotus of the sbove described
property bo reclassified, pursusnt to the Zoning Law of Beltimore

County, from an_Re 6 Zone_ to & R. 20 Zene; and

(2) for a S ecial Excoption, under said Zoning Law and Zoning Regu-

lations of Baltimore County, o use the above described property,

for__a _Golf Driving Renge .

Froporty to be posted as prescrived by Zening Rogulations.

1, or ve, agree to pay expenses of the above reclassi-
fcaticn and Spectal Exception, advortising, posting, etc., upon
filing of th*~ petition, and further agrec to and are to be bound

by the Zontag Ravlations and Restricticns of Baltinere County, adgpted

ALL that parcel of land in the Sighth District of Baltisore County,
on the northeast side of Joppa Road, beginning Lh.17 feat avutheast of
Conoalidated Gas Slectrick Light and Powur Compary, Tran n Line;
{hance northvesterly and binding on the northuast ide of Joppa Bpad
150 feat ‘e the following courses and distances north 28 dogrees 30
mnuus o n 219.01 foot, north 9 degrees 6 minutes oust 325,34 feot,
north 7l degrees 20 =irutes cast 258.57 fest, south 83 degrees hl minutes
cast 561,05 feat, south 12 degress 35 mimtes vest 15,1 feot, south 33
dogeeen 32 mimtes vest 67.E6 foct, north L deprees 06 mimites west

7 feet, couth 33 degreos L7 minutes west LOO feet to place of bogining.

For the reasons set forth in the foregoing Opinion, 1t is this 15t

laay of Deceaber, 1975, by the Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore Cownty,
|

| CRDERED that the mbject property be reclassified from an R6 Zone

|0 an R=20 Zne; and

(RDERED FURTHER that the Special Exception to use the property far

a golf driving rangs be granted, subject to the condition that amy lights used

lon the proparty shall be of a reflector type directed avay from adjoining proper:

|ties

| 7 ZONING APPEALS OF BALTINORE COUNT

Approveds

Feor gy

PETITION FOR (1) ZONING RFCLISSIFICATION
(2) SPECLAL EXCTFTION

To the Zoning Comtssioner of Baltirore County:
I, or we, __John Thomas MoCeffrey

horeby petition (1) that the zoning stotus of the above described
property be reclassified, pursuant to the Zoning Law of Baltimore

County, from an_Re 6 Zow tow __Re 20 Zone; and

(2) for a Sp ctal Exception, under eid Zoning Law and Zoning Reg

mir
#9-4

MICROFILMED

7 ITION )
(] ING RANGE = N. B BEPORE THE
smz JOPPA. ROAD, hls 17 S ¢
. TRANS. Stk  DISTRIOT, ZONING COMMISSIONER
ruas. ueunmzx!. A %

HlAl!! X‘NBI“’XZZI.
com. PR :  OP BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. Commisaioner:

Ploaso enter an Appeal t> the biard of Zoning
Appeals of Baltimore Gounty from the crciafon of the Zoning

Comnlgsloner dated July 13, 1955, in the above entitled
| matter, on behslf of the Protestants, and “ransmit all papers

o the Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore Gounty.

TURNBULL AND BREWSTER

REFRT GF JOINT 20N FETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION

#3539 - RX

Lecation - Northeast side of Jopp hoad, 656-foet southeast of Falls Road, Bth District.
Oumer = John MeCaffroy

Present Zening - B6 Froposed Zening 4 R 20 and a Special Exeaption
for Colf Driving Range

Dito Reckived = Yay 19, 1955 Date of Koply |- June 9, 1955

The property described in this petition conchute of 9.2 acres. It 1
Loeatad on tno northeast. sido of Joppa lend, 6 Gs6-toot, goutieast of foils hond,
This troct has a 150-foot, frentage on Joppa ‘oad, Tart of vhish ia rigit-atay
o proporty opwmu this tract is now va
- Goppa Sond ani FAe Eerh therd 4o a smll comoreinl »-uum,;
<. An existing dwelling with attached proen houses
n the southeast side. boyond this house thoro 13 extonoive
residoctial dovelomant af nish ehars scter, extending/all the way to idervood,
Approximtoly 600-feat southeast of this trect o thp mmrmx development of
atherficldr, now undor construction, with acre lgts. Lot of s size or
larger aro cha stic of this residential strip

4s area has teen recomendsd in the Yentative Land Use Flan as an R L0
Zene, e catie for approximtely acro lots.

A polf driving range tends tu be an interin use of property which is

felt to be past the agricultursl stage but not yof quite ripe for comsercial or
residential dovelopment. It is our belief tnat Joppa foad is not and w11 not be
tho kind of road that is siatlar to mjor aserieg like sashington Boul:
Ednondson Boulevard, or Pulaskl Higivay adjoining ¥hich 3 Folf ariviag rnes can
be a logical interin use of tho lands We do not/boliovo that the prosent state of
dovologment. in this area 15 such as to indicato tha neod for a
canter, or to point clearly to a specific futurd location thorefor. Tho ummm
high grade cha acterdl tha detaloment to the efst should woigh heavily apatnst
farther extension of the roadside type of cossarc
voma cxtent o4 tho Letessontion o Uoppa Rand i th Falaa Kands Mo Chik that s
golf driving range ¥ould tend to havo o doproclating offuct in this articalar location
on tho existing rosidential properties referrelt to. Financisl success of the golf

ving range matarally il

character.

onclusion, we feel that this proposed use wonld have a deprociating and
datarting affect on the exieting restdenciay properties and would tend to
the quality of further new residential dunxapmc in the vicinity,

o J, Dezbeck, Executive Secretary
Jom Zoring Comaittes

cot Mr, Wilsie H. Adams
Mr, John B, Fenk

RZ mﬂ m
s lmm
RUNE =
LT Tk B2 B e
Sth Dist,, Thomas

Potitionar

Upen hearing on petiticn (1) for Teclasaification of the land

described the:ein from an *H-60 (restdence) Zona to an "R-zow (rasidence)

Zone and a pecial excoption to us said property for a Oalf Driving
Rango, upon viowing the hange,

: 14ing the proprty 1t appears that the changes which have
taken place/The adoption of the cozprehensive zoning plan at this *
location show considarable increase in business.
1

This plus the
that tha Gas & Elsctric Campany has erected slsctric powar

Lines, 1t 1s apparont that, that part of this Property should be

of & comercial er business charactar,

It 18 the cpinion of the Zoning Comtasionsr that the
use of the subject property for a Golf Driving Rargs voule to

detrisantal to the hoalth, safoty, morals and the peneral wlfare

oF the comunity, therafors, the potition should bo gramted.

Tt 18 this LT2A: day of July, 1555, GRISTED by the

Zoning Comiasionsr of Baltinor County that the petition bo and the

%0 18 her:by granted, the firat for reclacsification s aforesad
£ny second, o use the jroperty for a Golt Driving Rurge, provided
havevor, that the lighting to bo used shall b of a reflector tpe

dizected avay from the adfoining properties en Jopra Hosd

JOINT ZONI!G COMITTEE
REPORT ON PETITICN # 3

Location and District:
Xortheast aido of Joppa Road, 656 feet southeact of flls Raad, 8th District,

Present Zoning: g6 I”Hvrmed Zondngt 320 and 4
1 =

Date of Report:. Soptenbor 20, 1955

Prosont. Statas of Property:

Tacant.

Areas
Approxizately 9.2 acres.
Vicinity:

This tract has a 150-foot frontage on Jopra Road, p % is & right-ofe
vay for a Pover Transmission Line. Tho jroperty orp t
At the interasctd

th attached proon houses adjoina this zr’.cz on
mu houso there is extensive residential tar,
extending 111 the way to Ricerwood, o & oot southeast of this

tract 1a the now under
Wwith acre 1ot 1ot of this sizo or larger are charactordstic of this
residential strip.

Access and Road Widening:
Joppa Road is to be widened to a 60 foot right-of-way, Flot plan aw sulsmitted
doos not indicate location and character of proposed uses, off-street paridng
schems, location of entrances and oxits, and all other pertine: 4

Traffic Isplications:




May 26, 1955

$30.00

KECEIVED of Bernard J, Medairy, Jr, Attorney for
John MeCaffray, petitionar, the sus of Thirty ($30.00)

Febroary 10, 1956

Dollars, being cost of petitton for Reclassificatien,

Auguat 16, 1955

Special Exception, advertising and posting propert

20,00
»

9.0

northeast side of Joppa Road, hliel7 feet 3outheast of

RECEIVED of Dynisl B Browster, atlarney far
RECKIVEDZ of Turzbull & Brevster, A%tomeys, tha swm

of ¥ine (#.00) Dollars, being coct cf certifisd copies of
papors filed in $ln mtter of a patiiim for a meeial excoption
for ol Briving fangs, nartbeast side o Joppa load, Wiad7?
fost scutheass of Powr Line, Uth District, John T. MoGaffrey,

Consolidated Gas Electrick Licht and Pover Conpary,

Protestants, tm sum of Twnty ($20.00) Dollars, being telance
duw on appeal from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner

8th District, Baltimors County, Maryland.

granting reclassification and a special exeoption for Golf

Driving Rarge, northeast sids of Joppa Foad Ll.17 feet south=

Zoning Comnissioner

east of Transmission Lino, th District, John Thomas MeCaffrey,
petitionsr, Frank Invernissi, Contract Pu chasers

Petitionor, .

HEARINO:

~Zonlng Camdssioner

Morday, June 13, 1955

at 3100 pume

Reckorc Building
Towson, Marylard.

¢

ry, in his In the Circuit Court for
4n behalf of
nterested porties

vs

Baltimore County

Soard of Zoning Appoals

iise Ho. 5, folio 220

Baltisore County Offive Bldg.

No. 1559

Toxson 4, Kd.

Attontion:lrs, Harris

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

April 11, 1956 - Judge John B. Contruu- 4ction of Board sustained

Date of Posting

Zﬂw./éfw/(- 20 Jpnt L& 4@‘47 45

S 2
i

W ® 1531 @

IN THE GIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY.

Date of return

—.- Vs, Board of Zooing. Arpesls.

- Montgomery,etal ..

Trial Date -

10 A AL

Please be prepared for trial on that day.

GEORGE L. BYERLY, Clerk.
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BT DISTRICT | BALTIMORE |
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BALTIMORE 1, MARYLAND
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